SCHAKO KG
Steigstrasse 25-27 Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Overview of product versions ..................................... 2
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Mounting .................................................................... 2

 DSCXL
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Slot diffuser order code  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2024-03-11 | Page  16
SLOT DIFFUSER ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Model Air throw Frame profile Frame surface Blade colour
Example
DSCXL -1 -Z -PL -ALRO -L9011
07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Blade position
for air jet
Single /
band design
Length Mounting Ceiling depth End piece Dummy piece
-L -N -01000 -OM -125 -EB -BS0
Sample
DSCXL-1-Z-PL-ALRO-L9011-L-N-01000-OM-125-EB-BS0
DSCXL slot diffuser for plasterboard ceilings | 1-slot with 30 mm slot width | Supply air with blade | Frame profile PLASTER | Natural
aluminium | Blades made of aluminium painted similar to RAL 9011 (graphite black) | Horizontal one-way throw to the left | Single
design | Length 1000 mm | Without box mounting | Ceiling depth T = 12.5 mm | With end pieces on both sides, mounted ex works
| Without dummy piece
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
DSCXL = DSCXL slot diffuser for plasterboard ceilings
02 - Model
1 = 1-slot, with slot width 30 mm.
03 - Air throw
Z = supply air (with blades).
A = return air (without blades, with perforated plate).
04 - Frame profile
PL = frame profile PLASTER
05 - Frame surface
ALRO  = natural aluminium (standard).
9010  = aluminium painted to RAL colour 9010 (white).
9011  = aluminium painted to RAL colour 9011 (graphite
black).
xxxx  = aluminium painted to a freely selectable RAL colour
(always with 4 digits).
06 - Blade colour
00000 = without blades (for return air only).
L9010 = blades made of aluminium painted similar to RAL
9010 (white).
L9011 = blades made of aluminium painted similar to RAL
9011 (graphite black) (standard).
Lxxxx = blades made of painted aluminium, RAL colour can
be freely selected (always with 5 digits).
07 - Blade position for air jet
0 = without blades, for return air with perforated plate.
V = blades with vertical throw.
L =  blades with horizontal one-way throw to the left
(standard).
R = blades with horizontal one-way throw to the right.
08 - Single / band design
N = single design (length max. 1500 mm).
B = band design (available lengths according to
  SCHAKO standard for band design)
 With fishplates, supplied loose (2 for each connection)
09 - Length
01000 = length L = 1000 mm.
01500 = length L = 1500 mm.
xxxxx = length (L/BL) in mm, freely selectable (always with 5
digits).
  (can be fitted with a plenum box in case of single
design lengths L = ≥400 mm to ≤1500 mm.)
10 - Mounting
OM = without box mounting (standard).
11 - Ceiling depth
125 = Ceiling depth T = 12.5 mm (standard).
095 = Ceiling depth T = 9.5 mm.
xxx = ceiling depth (T) can be freely selected (always with 3 digits).
12 - End piece
EP  = with end piece with surrounding edge for plastering,
mounted ex works on both sides (standard).
EB  = with straight end piece, mounted ex works on both sides.

 DSCXL
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Plenum box order code
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2024-03-11 | Page  17
PLENUM BOX ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Diffuser Model Single /
band design
Length  Mounting of box Material
Example
ASK -27 -1 -N -01000 -OM -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Damper Rubber lip seal Insulation Height of box Spigot position Spigot diameter Suspension
-DK2 -GD1 -I0 -KHS -S1 -SDS -E0
Sample
ASK-27-1-N-01000-OM-SV-DK2-GD1-I0-KHS-S1-SDS-E0
Plenum box for slot diffuser | For DSCXL | 1-slot │ Single design │ Length L = 1000 mm │ Without diffuser mounƟng │ Galvanised
sheet steel │ With damper and cable-operated adjustment │ With rubber lip seal │ Without insulaƟon │ Standard height of box │
With lateral spigot │ Standard spigot diameter │ Without riveƟng nut
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
ASK = plenum box for slot diffuser
02 - Diffuser
27 = for DSCXL
03 - Model
1 = 1-slot
04 - Single / band design
N = single design (length of box KL max. 1500 mm).
B = band design (available lengths according to SCHAKO
standard for band design).
05 - Length
01000 = Length L = 1000 mm (length of box KL=1000 mm).
01500 = Length L = 1500 mm (length of box KL=1500 mm).
xxxxx = length (L/BL) in mm, freely selectable (always with 5
digits)
  (length of box KL = L / total length of box GKL = BL).
06 - Mounting of box
OM = without diffuser mounting (standard).
07 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard).
08 - Damper
DK0 = without damper (standard).
DK2 = with damper and cable-operated adjustment (SZV).
09 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard).
GD1 = with rubber lip seal.
10 - Insulation
l0 = without insulation (standard).
Ia = with external insulation.
11 - Height of box
KHS = standard height of plenum box.
xxx = height of box (KHS) in mm, freely selectable (always
with 3 digits) (minimum height of plenum box [KHS]
with spigot position S1+S4 = spigot diameter øD + 82
mm / with spigot position S0 = 250 mm).
12 - Spigot position
S0 = spigot from above.
S1 = Lateral spigot (standard).
S4 = spigot front side (not possible for band design).
13 - Spigot diameter
SDS = spigot diameter standard.
xxx = spigot diameter (øD) in mm, freely selectable (always
with 3 digits).
14 - Suspension
E0 = without riveting nut (standard).
 DSCXL
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code corner angle
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2024-03-11 | Page  18
ORDER CODE CORNER ANGLE
01 02 03 04 05
Type Diffuser Model Frame profile Frame surface
Example
EW -27 -1 -PL -ALRO
06 07 08 09 10
Dummy plate colour Angle between sides Left-side length (a) Right-side length (b) Ceiling depth
-B9011 -090 -000 -000 -125
Sample
EW-27-1-PL-ALRO-B9011-090-000-000-125
Corner angle for slot diffuser | For DSCXL | 1-slot, with 30 mm slot width| Frame profile PLASTER | Natural aluminium | Sheet steel
painted similar to RAL 9011 (graphite black) | angle  = 90° | standard length (L=250mm) | standard length (L=250mm) |ceiling depth
T = 12.5 mm
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
EW = corner angle for slot diffuser
02 - Diffuser
27 = for DSCXL
03 – Model
1 = 1-slot, with slot width 30 mm.
04 - Frame profile
PL = frame profile PLASTER.
05 - Frame surface
ALRO  = natural aluminium (standard).
9010  = aluminium painted to RAL colour 9010 (white).
9011  = aluminium painted to RAL colour 9011 (graphite
black).
xxxx  = aluminium painted to a freely selectable RAL colour
(always with 4 digits).
06 - Dummy plate colour
B9010 = sheet steel painted similar to RAL colour 9010
(white).
B9011 = sheet steel painted similar to RAL colour 9011
(graphite black) (standard).
Bxxxx = sheet steel painted to a freely selectable RAL colour
(always with 5 digits).
07 - Angle between sides
090 = Angle  = 90° (standard).
xxx = angle () as required (value between 90° [090] and
170° [170] possible) (always with 3 digits).
08 - Left-side length (a)
000 = standard length (L=250 mm).
xxx = length (L) in mm, freely selectable (minimum length
= standard length) (always with 3 digits).
09 - Right-side length (b)
000 = standard length (L=250 mm).
xxx = length (L) in mm, freely selectable (minimum length
= standard length) (always with 3 digits).
10 - Ceiling depth
125 = Ceiling depth T = 12.5 mm (standard).
095 = Ceiling depth T = 9.5 mm.
xxx = ceiling depth (T) can be freely selected (always with
  3 digits).
 DSCXL
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION